Payment shall be 
made within thirty (30) days of submission by the employee to the Town Manager of an official 
transcript showing the employee’s grade in the course. 

B. No employee will be eligible for reimbursement for any amount in excess of one thousand five 

hundred dollars ($1,500.00) in any fiscal year. It is further understood that courses shall not be 
scheduled during an employee's normal working hours, except for certification classes/seminars 
that cannot be taken at any other time. 

SECTION 17 DIRECT DEPOSIT, ELECTRONIC PAY ADVISORIES, BI-WEEKLY PAY